

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: CC. No.2003 of 2023
PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	22.08.2025	<u>EVV,J</u> Appearing online, Mr.K.Ravi, learned senior counsel representing the petitioner is present. Mr.G.Prashanth, learned Assistant Government Pleader appearing for respondent Nos. 1 & 2 would submits that against the order passed by this court, writ appeal is filed before the Hon'ble Division bench of this court and it is pending for Adjudication, hence seeks time. List on 19.09.2025. B/o Rsp/pld	